Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rule:

660-5-22-.06 Subsidized Adoption

Date Filed: October 2, 2015

New Rule:

660-5-22-.06 Subsidized Adoption

Date Filed: October 2, 2015

Person to contact for copy of rule: Gail M Grobe Gordon Persons Building 50 Ripley Street Room 2122 Montgomery, AL 36130-4000

B. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rule:

820-2-2-.30 Report of Voter's Change of Residence or Death Form

Date Filed: October 5, 2015

Person to contact for copy of rule:

David Brewer State Capitol S-105 Montgomery, AL 36130